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We are so fortunate to have had a wonderful team supporting this project. Members 
contributed their time and energy and we are grateful.  
 
Note:  * indicates other Taskforce group membership 
 

 

Toolkit Leadership 
 

Dr. Carolyn Rutledge 
Project Director and Consultant 

Old Dominion University 
CRutledg@odu.edu 

Dr. Jenny O’Rourke 
Co-Project Director 

Loyola University Chicago  
jorourke1@luc.edu  

 
Elizabeth Reynolds  

Project Coordinator   
Loyola University Chicago  

ereynolds4@luc.edu   
 
 
 
  

 Didactics Taskforce 
 

Dr. Anne Mason  
Chair, Didactic Taskforce   

Washington State University   
anne.mason@wsu.edu   

 
Dr. Tamatha Arms 
University of North Carolina Wilmington 
armst@uncw.ecu 
 
Dr. Lyn Behnke 
University of Michigan, Flint 
lbehnke@umich.edu 
 
Dr. Katherine Chike-Harris   
Didactic Taskforce Member* 
Medical University of South Carolina 
chikehar@musc.edu 

 

 

Dr. Loureen Downes 
Florida Golf Coast University 
ldownes@fgcu.edu 

 
Dr. Lolita Melhado  
Chair, Technology Group * 
Florida Golf Coast University   
lmelhado@fgcu.edu    
 
Dr. Michele Reisinger 
Washburn University 
michele.reisinger@washburn.edu 
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Simulation Taskforce 
 

Dr. Lynne Buchanan  
Chair, Simulation Group  

University of Nebraska, College of Nursing  
lbuchanan@unmc.edu   

 
Dr. Katherine Chike-Harris   
Didactic Taskforce Member* 
Medical University of South Carolina 
chikehar@musc.edu 
 
Dr. Karen Corcoran 
Fairfield University   
karen.corcoran@fairfield.edu 
 
Dr. Jaclyn Conelius  
Fairfield University  
jconelius@fairfield.edu 
 
Dr. Anne Derouin  
Duke University  
anne.derouin@duke.edu 
 
Dr. Christina Dzioba  
Chair, Evaluation Taskforce* 
Florida Gulf Coast University  
cdzioba@fgcu.edu 

 
Jodi Duncan 
University of Central Florida 
Jodi.Duncan@ucf.edu 
 
Dr. Dawn Eckhoff 
University of Central Florida 
Dawn.Eckhoff@ucf.edu 

 

Dr. Tonya Hensley  
Clinical Taskforce Member* 
Technology Taskforce Member* 
Western Carolina University 
tshuffler@email.wcu.edu 
 
Dr. Jacqueline LaManna  
Evaluation Taskforce Member* 
University of Central Florida 
Jacqueline.lamanna@ucf.edu 
 
Dr. Sara McCumber  
Clinical Taskforce Member* 
The College of St. Scholastica  
smccumbe@css.edu 
 
Diane Smith  
Rush University Medical Center  
diane_Y_smith@rush.edu  
  
Dr. Patricia Reidy 
MGH Institute of Health Professions 
preidy@mghihp.edu 

 
Dr. Joyce M. Shea 
Fairfield University 
jshea@fairfield.edu 
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Projects/Activities Taskforce 

 
Dr. Anka Roberto 

Chair, Projects/Activities Group  
University of North Carolina Wilmington  

robertoa@uncw.edu   
  
  

Dr. Anna Jarrett  
University of Arkansas   
ajarrett@uark.edu   
  
Dr. Janet Purath  
Washington State University  
jpurath@wsu.edu   
  

Dr. Saif Khairat   
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  
saif@unc.edu   
  
Dr. Victoria M. Soltis-Jarrett   
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  
vsoltis@email.unc.edu

  

Clinical Rotation Taskforce 
 

Dr. Sallie Coke  
Chair, Clinical Rotation Taskforce  

Georgia College  
sallie.coke@gcsu.edu 

  
Dr. Elizabeth Gatewood 
University of California San Francisco 
elizabeth.gatewood@ucsf.edu 
 
Dr. Tonya Hensley   
Simulation Taskforce Member* 
Technology Taskforce Member* 
Western Carolina University 
tshuffler@email.wcu.edu 

 
Kayla Innis 
Grand Valley State University 
innisk@gvsu.edu 
 
Dr. Deborah Johnson 
University of California at San Francisco 
Deborah.Johnson@ucsf.edu 
 
Dr. Joy Lauerer 
Medical University of South Carolina 
lauerer@musc.edu 

Dr. Jo-Ann Elizabeth Leavey 
University of Western Ontario  
jleavey@hotmail.com 
 
Dr. Sara McCumber  
Simulation Taskforce Member* 
The College of St. Scholastica  
smccumbe@css.edu 
 
Dr. Mary Moller  
Pacific Lutheran University 
mollermd@plu.edu 
 
Dr. Kathy Richardson 
Pacific Lutheran University 
richarkk@plu.edu 

 
Dr. Carol Rizer 
University of Texas at Tyler 
crizer@uttyler.edu 
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Technology Taskforce 
 

Dr. Lolita Melhado  
Chair, Technology Group  

Member, Didactic Group *  
Florida Golf Coast University   

lmelhado@fgcu.edu   

 
Dr. Lisa Anne Bove 
University of North Carolina, Wilmington 
bovel@uncw.edu 
 
Michelle McElroy 
Grand Valley State University 
mcelrmic@gvsu.edu 

 
Dr. Tonya Hensley   
Clinical Taskforce Member* 
Simulation Taskforce Member* 
Western Carolina University 
tshuffler@email.wcu.edu 

 

Evaluation Taskforce 

  
Dr. Christina Dzioba   

Chair, Evaluation Taskforce 
Simulation Taskforce Member*  

Florida Gulf Coast University  
cdzioba@fgcu.edu   

  

 
Dr. Anne Derouin  

Simulation Taskforce Member* 
Duke University 
anne.derouin@duke.edu 
 
Dr. Kathryn Holliday  
SUNY Upstate Medical University  
DegirolK@upstate.edu 

 
Dr. Annie Huynh 
California State University, Bakersfield 
ahuynh@csub.edu 
 
Dr. Jacqueline LaManna 
Simulation Taskforce Member* 
University of Central Florida 
Jacqueline.lamanna@ucf.edu 

Dr. Eve Main 
Western Kentucky University 
eve.main@wku.edu 
 
Dr. Cynthia Perry 
Oregon Health and Science University 
perryci@ohsu.edu 
 
Dr. Jody Toerber-Clark 
Washburn University 
jody.toerber-clark@washburn.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
The final Toolkit Committee consists of 45 faculty and one coordinator from 28 universities representing 
19 states and Canada.  
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